
CLASSIC LANES ROAD RALLY
Welsh Border Car Club - 10th/11th August 2019

POSITIONS AT PETROL

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos Cls Pos

Fails Time

7 Aled Stephens Clive 'Selwyn' Jones Vauxhall Astra E 0:38 1

11 Craig Bowler Chris Whittall Honda Civic E 1:12 2 0:34 0:34

12 Jake Hilditch Darren Ikin Peugeot 205 E 1:14 3 0:36 0:02

2 Mark Lennox Max Freeman Ford Escort E 1:14 4 1 0:36 0:00

10 Sam Stafford Alan James Honda Civic E 1:39 5 2 1:01 0:25

9 Glyn Price Ryan Griffiths Ford Escort E 1:44 6 3 1:06 0:05

8 Cadog Davies Reian Jones Proton Satria E 2:15 7 4 1:37 0:31

5 Kevin Bolver Dafydd Evans Talbot Sunbeam E 2:23 8 5 1:45 0:08

1 Richy Williams Will Atkins BMW 318 E 2:24 9 6 1:46 0:01

19 Richard Jones Nathan Summers Ford Escort E 2:41 10 7 2:03 0:17

21 Deion Atkinson Aron Jones BMW 318 Ti E 2:47 11 8 2:09 0:06

42 Callum Hughes Charlie Evans Ford Fiesta N 2:57 12 1 2:19 0:10

6 Geraint Parkes Richard Jackson Honda Civic E 3:04 13 9 2:26 0:07

39 Zac Lewis Alun Horn Ford Fiesta ST N 3:11 14 2 2:33 0:07

31 Richard Jones David Hillidge Nissan Micra S 3:23 15 1 2:45 0:12

53 Michael Hughes Chris Cooper Ford Fiesta N 3:24 16 3 2:46 0:01

23 Chris Leach Simon Thompson Ford Escort E 3:24 17 10 2:46 0:00

17 Dave Dart Dave Andrew Proton Satria E 3:34 18 11 2:56 0:10

51 Jack Mills Ryan Fleet Nissan Micra N 3:39 19 4 3:01 0:05

25 Katie Elen Wood Rob Lloyd Ford Puma E 4:00 20 12 3:22 0:21

27 Gwilym Davies Steffan Davies Peugeot 206 E 4:03 21 13 3:25 0:03

30 Danny Hanson Lucy Norbury Citroen Saxo S 4:05 22 2 3:27 0:02

32 Paul Hughes Macauley Bridgwater VW Polo GTi S 4:19 23 3 3:41 0:14

26 Richard 'Tyson' Morris Owen Dodd Ford Escort RS E 4:29 24 14 3:51 0:10

44 Trystan Leyshon Dafydd Jones Ford Focus N 4:32 25 5 3:54 0:03
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22 Kevin Williams James Dowley Vauxhall Astra E 4:38 26 15 4:00 0:06

46 Arwyn Williams Jamie Atherton Toyota Corolla GTi S 5:04 27 4 4:26 0:26

47 Fiona Crump Ian Beamond Nissan Micra E 5:09 28 16 4:31 0:05

34 Delwyn Roberts Ryan Humphreys Subaru Impreza S 5:35 29 5 4:57 0:26

35 Claire Lennox Dan Petrie Nissan Micra S 5:57 30 6 5:19 0:22

43 Rhiannon James Tom Beckett Vauxhall Corsa N 6:07 31 6 5:29 0:10

58 Paul Dickens David Robert Walker Citroen Saxo N 6:14 32 7 5:36 0:07

36 Gareth Owen Craig Mills Proton Satria S 6:28 33 7 5:50 0:14

52 James Leach Maurice Leach Peugeot 206 GTi N 6:53 34 8 6:15 0:25

49 David Humphreys Glen Duckett Vauxhall Corsa N 7:32 35 9 6:54 0:39

37 David Harding Matthew Williams Toyota Yaris S 7:37 36 8 6:59 0:05

41 Sion 'Sboncun' Roberts Dylan Sion Richards Vauxhall Nova N 8:11 37 10 7:33 0:34

28 Dei Jones Rhys Lister Morgan Ford Escort E 8:19 38 17 7:41 0:08

38 John Lewis Wyn Jones Vauxhall Corsa S 8:21 39 9 7:43 0:02

56 Aron Roberts Osian Richards Nissan Micra N 8:32 40 11 7:54 0:11

50 Ryan Wilding Colin Bartl Peugeot 205 GTi N 9:11 41 12 8:33 0:39

57 Huw Evans Carwyn Roberts Nissan Micra N 9:29 42 13 8:51 0:18

55 Andy Morgan Iwan Morgan Citroen Saxo N 9:30 43 14 8:52 0:01

16 Shaun Bee Rhys Jones Ford Escort E 10:28 44 18 9:50 0:58

40 Al Gwilliam Steven Owen Subaru Impreza N 1 10:35 45 15

54 Ben Hartley Chris Crowther Peugeot 106 GTi N 1 15:26 46 16

24 Mal Acott Lewis Rock Ford Escort RS E 1 17:43 47 19

48 Rhys Jarrett Finn McMillan Toyota Corolla N 2 6:06 48 17

60 Martha Watkins Eric Humphreys Peugeot 205 GTi N 2 14:52 49 18
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